
 National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Friday, October 24, 2008 – 0530 MDT 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (127 new fires) 

New large fires:  0(*) 

Large fires contained:  0 

Uncontained large fires: 3 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern California Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 27 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

 
Chalk, Los Padres NF. IMT 2 (Smith). Twenty-two miles southwest of King City, CA. Chaparral, timber and dead 
and down fuels. Moderate fire behavior. Structures threatened. Evacuations in effect. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

Chalk CA LPF 16,269 701 93 10/28 667 -66 10 32 9 0 21.9M FS 

 
 

Eastern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 11 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Salders Ditch, New Jersey Forest Fire Service. Five miles north of Hammonton, NJ. Southern rough. No further 
information received. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

Salders Ditch NJ NJS 1,950 150 50 10/26 50 -25 0 12 1 0 NR ST 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 2 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Slough 2, Southeast Area, Utah DOF. Ten miles north of Moab, UT. Timber and grass. Minimal fire activity. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

Slough 2 UT SES 450 --- NR 10/24 94 11 2 9 0 3 NR ST 

 
 

Southwest Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 4 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 

 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

Marteen - WFU AZ KNF 1,811 486 N/A N/A 2 -1 0 0 0 0 NR FS 

 
 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: Southern California will be warm with very low humidity the next few days.  
Winds will be light. The Mid-Atlantic States will be dry today with rain moving in from the west tonight and 
Saturday. 

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 

Topic of Choice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

11 

 
5 

11 

 
5 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

16 

 
4 

2 

 
0 

18 

 
4 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

25 

 
251 

2 

 
202 

27 

 
453 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1,000 

  

 
  

2 

 
1,000 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
6 

1 

 
6 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
403 

4 

 
404 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
3 

  

 
  

1 

 
3 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

10 

 
28 

  

 
  

11 

 
28 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

49 

 
300 

2 

 
13 

51 

 
313 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
1 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

103 

 
1,586 

22 

 
629 

127 

 
2,216 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

14 

 
644 

19 

 
1,352 

1 

 
0 

300 

 
60,651 

3 

 
0 

337 

 
62,647 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

308 

 
36,702 

262 

 
99,106 

25 

 
8,227 

76 

 
649 

765 

 
91,437 

1,511 

 
45,649 

2,947 

 
281,770 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

182 

 
697 

44 

 
72 

8 

 
175 

38 

 
12,991 

3,336 

 
308,568 

1,010 

 
640,800 

4,618 

 
963,303 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

79 

 
385 

132 

 
26,884 

14 

 
871 

48 

 
3,715 

3,880 

 
58,490 

563 

 
300,029 

4,716 

 
390,374 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,000 

 
20,592 

78 

 
14,316 

20 

 
7,898 

13 

 
9,332 

793 

 
149,602 

647 

 
21,050 

2,551 

 
222,790 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49 

 
8,884 

506 

 
70,973 

5 

 
513 

30 

 
927 

557 

 
24,246 

462 

 
34,520 

1,609 

 
140,063 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8 

 
10 

272 

 
21,928 

6 

 
51 

17 

 
6 

81 

 
3,376 

73 

 
45,431 

457 

 
70,802 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

700 

 
19,502 

230 

 
81,219 

9 

 
679 

52 

 
982 

705 

 
263,268 

984 

 
100,726 

2,680 

 
466,376 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

628 

 
2,129 

376 

 
17,446 

25 

 
2,015 

26 

 
318 

583 

 
186,772 

365 

 
9,415 

2,003 

 
218,095 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

349 

 
1,961 

  

 
  

17 

 
157 

30 

 
72 

9,757 

 
54,607 

317 

 
733 

10,470 

 
57,530 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,039 

 
65,052 

  

 
  

265 

 
72,222 

67 

 
55,692 

24,543 

 
1,373,965 

648 

 
41,342 

26,562 

 
1,608,273 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,342 

 
155,914 

1,914 

 
332,588 

413 

 
94,160 

398 

 
84,684 

45,300 

 
2,574,982 

6,583 

 
1,239,695 

58,950 

 
4,482,023 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 71,052 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,435,131 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
767 

4 

 
232 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

27 

 
2,240 

33 

 
3,239 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
500 

0 

 
40 

  

 
  

0 

 
105 

0 

 
645 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
200 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
96 

0 

 
296 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
3,854 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
679 

3 

 
4,533 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
492 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
8 

2 

 
500 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
357 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
357 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
4,621 

4 

 
432 

2 

 
1,349 

0 

 
40 

0 

 
0 

31 

 
3,128 

39 

 
9,570 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,990 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

15 

 
4,165 

54 

 
27,485 

38 

 
2,935 

2 

 
51 

  

 
  

265 

 
41,925 

374 

 
76,561 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

16 

 
1,828 

21 

 
25,656 

19 

 
696 

13 

 
2,370 

131 

 
10,288 

225 

 
41,253 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
118 

7 

 
1,337 

8 

 
2,432 

6 

 
73 

130 

 
13,194 

155 

 
17,154 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

 
2,095 

24 

 
4,368 

61 

 
17,338 

6 

 
1,152 

57 

 
2,876 

264 

 
26,540 

435 

 
54,369 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
860 

28 

 
12,218 

6 

 
376 

10 

 
3,796 

31 

 
3,316 

94 

 
31,551 

173 

 
52,117 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

4 

 
2,655 

4 

 
90 

4 

 
66 

  

 
  

4 

 
2,437 

16 

 
5,248 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45 

 
11,902 

65 

 
39,908 

11 

 
20,031 

14 

 
2,445 

  

 
  

237 

 
79,542 

372 

 
153,828 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

27 

 
2,971 

38 

 
6,661 

108 

 
19,451 

20 

 
4,983 

47 

 
5,984 

143 

 
42,011 

383 

 
82,061 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45 

 
30,335 

  

 
  

349 

 
58,473 

17 

 
860 

1,774 

 
130,106 

102 

 
11,522 

2,287 

 
231,296 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14 

 
6,515 

  

 
  

211 

 
113,683 

84 

 
60,914 

489 

 
268,032 

900 

 
893,334 

1,698 

 
1,342,478 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

198 

 
59,258 

233 

 
95,241 

816 

 
259,370 

184 

 
77,395 

2,427 

 
416,747 

2,270 

 
1,152,344 

6,128 

 
2,060,355 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

7 

 
7,397 

15 

 
31,830 

5 

 
1,420 

1 

 
3 

  

 
  

28 

 
40,650 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

15 

 
159 

  

 
  

24 

 
2,938 

39 

 
3,097 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
9,301 

8 

 
9,301 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

13 

 
4,132 

  

 
  

8 

 
15,263 

21 

 
19,395 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

49 

 
11,853 

51 

 
11,853 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

34 

 
50,521 

35 

 
50,521 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
81 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

10 

 
10,148 

13 

 
10,229 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
112 

  

 
  

21 

 
17,958 

23 

 
18,070 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
25 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

5 

 
54,728 

12 

 
54,753 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
3 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
3 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

7 

 
1,986 

7 

 
1,986 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

14 

 
7,503 

18 

 
31,833 

41 

 
5,823 

1 

 
3 

166 

 
174,696 

240 

 
219,858 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


