National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, October 24, 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (127 new fires)

New large fires: 0(*) Large fires contained: 0 Uncontained large fires: 3 Area Command Teams committed: 0 NIMOs committed: 0 Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:27New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1Type 2 IMTs committed:1

Chalk, Los Padres NF. IMT 2 (Smith). Twenty-two miles southwest of King City, CA. Chaparral, timber and dead and down fuels. Moderate fire behavior. Structures threatened. Evacuations in effect.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Chalk	CA	LPF	16,269	701	93	10/28	667	-66	10	32	9	0	21.9M	FS

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:11New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1

Salders Ditch, New Jersey Forest Fire Service. Five miles north of Hammonton, NJ. Southern rough. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Salders Ditch	NJ	NJS	1,950	150	50	10/26	50	-25	0	12	1	0	NR	ST

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 1)

New fires:	2
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

Slough 2, Southeast Area, Utah DOF. Ten miles north of Moab, UT. Timber and grass. Minimal fire activity.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Slough 2	UT	SES	450		NR	10/24	94	11	2	9	0	3	NR	ST

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires:4New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Marteen - WFU	AZ	KNF	1,811	486	N/A	N/A	2	-1	0	0	0	0	NR	FS

Predictive Services Discussion: Southern California will be warm with very low humidity the next few days. Winds will be light. The Mid-Atlantic States will be dry today with rain moving in from the west tonight and Saturday.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES						11	11
Northwest	ACRES						5	5
No ath one Colifornia	FIRES					16	2	18
Northern California	ACRES					4	0	4
Southern California	FIRES					25	2	27
Southern California	ACRES					251	202	453
Northern Rockies	FIRES						1	1
NOTTHETT NOCKIES	ACRES						0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					2		2
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES					1,000		1,000
Western Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
Western Great Basin	ACRES						6	6
Southwest	FIRES	1					3	4
Southwest	ACRES	1					403	404
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1		1
rtocky wouldan	ACRES					3		3
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	10		11
Lastelli Alea	ACRES				0	28		28
Southern Area	FIRES					49	2	51
Southern Area	ACRES					300	13	313
TOTAL	FIRES	1	0	0	1	103	22	127
TOTAL	ACRES	1	0	0	0	1,586	629	2,216

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		14	19	1	300	3	337
Alaska	ACRES		644	1,352	0	60,651	0	62,647
Northwest	FIRES	308	262	25	76	765	1,511	2,947
Northwoot	ACRES	36,702	99,106	8,227	649	91,437	45,649	281,770
Northern California	FIRES	182	44	8	38	3,336	1,010	4,618
	ACRES	697	72	175	12,991	308,568	640,800	963,303
Southern California	FIRES	79	132	14	48	3,880	563	4,716
	ACRES	385	26,884	871	3,715	58,490	300,029	390,374
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1,000	78	20	13	793	647	2,551
	ACRES	20,592	14,316	7,898	9,332	149,602	21,050	222,790
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	49	506	5	30	557	462	1,609
	ACRES	8,884	70,973	513	927	24,246	34,520	140,063
Western Great Basin	FIRES	8	272	6	17	81	73	457
	ACRES	10	21,928	51	6	3,376	45,431	70,802
Southwest	FIRES	700	230	9	52	705	984	2,680
	ACRES	19,502	81,219	679	982	263,268	100,726	466,376
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	628	376	25	26	583	365	2,003
,	ACRES	2,129	17,446	2,015	318	186,772	9,415	218,095
Eastern Area	FIRES	349		17	30	9,757	317	10,470
	ACRES	1,961		157	72	54,607	733	57,530
Southern Area	FIRES	1,039		265	67	24,543	648	26,562
	ACRES	65,052		72,222	55,692	1,373,965	41,342	1,608,273
TOTAL	FIRES	4,342	1,914	413	398	45,300	6,583	58,950
	ACRES	155,914	332,588	94,160	84,684	2,574,982	1,239,695	4,482,023

Ten Year Average Fires	71,052
Ten Year Average Acres	6,435,131

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	2	4				27	33
Northwest	ACRES	767	232				2,240	3,239
Northern California	FIRES			0	0		0	0
Ttoratom Gamorna	ACRES			500	40		105	645
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		0				0	0
	ACRES		200				96	296
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Wooden Groat Baom	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	0					3	3
	ACRES	3,854					679	4,533
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			1			1	2
	ACRES			492			8	500
Southern Area	FIRES			1				1
	ACRES			357				357
TOTAL	FIRES	2	4	2	0	0	31	39
	ACRES	4,621	432	1,349	40	0	3,128	9,570

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES					10		10
Alaska	ACRES					3,990		3,990
	FIRES	15	54	38	2		265	374
Northwest	ACRES	4,165	27,485	2,935	51		41,925	76,561
Northern California	FIRES	25	16	21	19	13	131	225
Northern California	ACRES	415	1,828	25,656	696	2,370	10,288	41,253
Southern California	FIRES		4	7	8	6	130	155
Southern California	ACRES		118	1,337	2,432	73	13,194	17,154
Northern Rockies	FIRES	23	24	61	6	57	264	435
Northern Rockies	ACRES	2,095	4,368	17,338	1,152	2,876	26,540	54,369
Factory Creat Basin	FIRES	4	28	6	10	31	94	173
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	860	12,218	376	3,796	3,316	31,551	52,117
Western Great Basin	FIRES		4	4	4		4	16
Western Great Basin	ACRES		2,655	90	66		2,437	5,248
Southwest	FIRES	45	65	11	14		237	372
Southwest	ACRES	11,902	39,908	20,031	2,445		79,542	153,828
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	27	38	108	20	47	143	383
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES	2,971	6,661	19,451	4,983	5,984	42,011	82,061
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		349	17	1,774	102	2,287
Eastern Area	ACRES	30,335		58,473	860	130,106	11,522	231,296
Couthorn Arcs	FIRES	14	İ	211	84	489	900	1,698
Southern Area	ACRES	6,515		113,683	60,914	268,032	893,334	1,342,478
TOTAL	FIRES	198	233	816	184	2,427	2,270	6,128
TOTAL	ACRES	59,258	95,241	259,370	77,395	416,747	1,152,344	2,060,355

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES		7	15	5	1		28
Alaska	ACRES		7,397	31,830	1,420	3		40,650
Niesthanes	FIRES				15		24	39
Northwest	ACRES	_			159		2,938	3,097
	FIRES			İ			8	8
Northern California	ACRES						9,301	9,301
Southern California	FIRES				13		8	21
Southern California	ACRES				4,132		15,263	19,395
Northern Rockies	FIRES				2		49	51
Northern Rockies	ACRES				0		11,853	11,853
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1		34	35
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES				0		50,521	50,521
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2		1		10	13
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		81		0		10,148	10,229
Southwest	FIRES				2		21	23
Southwest	ACRES				112		17,958	18,070
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		5		2		5	12
rooky Wourtain	ACRES		25		0		54,728	54,753
Eastern Area	FIRES			3				3
Lastelli Alea	ACRES			3				3
Southern Area	FIRES						7	7
Journalli Alea	ACRES						1,986	1,986
TOTAL	FIRES	0	14	18	41	1	166	240
TOTAL	ACRES	0	7,503	31,833	5,823	3	174,696	219,858

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

^{**} National Interagency Coordination Center **